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OLTRE XR4 -  DURA ACE 11SP

CODE YQB16

COLOR 5K-CK16/Black Full Glossy, 2R-Black/Graphite Full Glossy, 
Tavolozza

FRAME

Oltre XR4 Disc carbon w/Bianchi CV, mechanical/
electronic shifting compatible, headset 1.5", PressFit BB 
86,5x41mm, Disc brake internal cable routing, flat mount, 
thru axle 12x142mm, sizes 47-50-53-55-57-59-61cm

BOLTS / HARDWARE AL7075-T6 large button head bolts, Torx M5*14mm x 4pcs, 
celeste color with Bianchi logo

SEATPOST CLAMP included in the frame

HEADSET
Fsa Orbit custom 5D ACR, 36°- 45° ACB bearings lower 
1.5"- top 1 .5", w/UD Carbon top cap specific for Metron 
Disc integrated handlebar, for 52mm/52mm OD head tube

FORK Bianchi Full Carbon w/Bianchi CV, Disc, thru axle 
12x100mm

SHIFTER Shimano Dura Ace ST-R9100 2x11sp

REAR DERAILLEUR Shimano Dura Ace RD-R9100 SS 11sp, shadow design, 
direct attachment

FRONT DERAILLEUR Shimano Dura Ace FD-R9100 11sp, brazed-on type

CRANKSET
Shimano Dura Ace FC-R9100 50x34T, Hollowtech II, Crank 
Length: 170mm-47/53cm, 172.5mm-55/59cm, 175mm-
61cm

BOTTOM BRACKET Shimano SM-BB92-41B, PressFit Road

CHAIN Shimano Dura Ace CN-HG901-11

CASSETTE / FREEWHEEL Shimano Dura Ace CS-R9100, 11-12-13-14-15-17-19-21-23-
25-28T

BRAKE Shimano BR-R9170 Hydraulic disc brake, flat mount 
caliper

BRAKE LEVER included w/shifters

DISC ROTOR Shimano SM-RT900 Center Lock, diam. 160mm

RIM/WHEELSET
Vision Metron 55 SC, full carbon disc brake rims 700X19c, 
clincher and TLR system, thru axle front 12x100mm - rear 
12x142m

TIRE Vittoria Corsa G2.0 graphene, 700x25c, 320TPI, Folding, 
full black

STEM included w/handlebar

HANDLEBAR

Vision Metron 5D ACR Disc Integrated Aero bar, Bar/
stem Integrated, material UD Weave Carbon, drop 
125mm, reach 80mm, Di2 compatible, Ext: 100x400mm-
47/50cm, 110x420mm-53/55cm, 120x420mm-57/59cm, 
130x440mm-61cm

GRIP / TAPE Black soft Microfiber taper w/shockproof EVA-139

SEATPOST

Oltre Full Carbon Aero; clamp with alloy head adjustable 
and reversible +/- 35mm, length: 250mm-44/47cm, 
300mm-50/53cm, 350mm-55/59cm, 380mm-61cm, 
Setback: 25mm/-10mm

SADDLE Fi'zi:k Argo Vento R1, nylon carbon reinforced shell w/
WingFlex, carbon braided 7x10 rail, 260x140mm

THE IMAGE SHOWN IS INDICATIVE ONLY. Components and graphic details may differ from the actual model.THE IMAGE SHOWN IS INDICATIVE ONLY. Components and graphic details may differ from the actual model.

OLTRE XR4 -  ULTEGRA DI2 11SP

CODE YQB17

COLOR 5K-CK16/Black Full Glossy, 2R-Black/Graphite Full Glossy, 
Tavolozza

FRAME

Oltre XR4 Disc carbon w/Bianchi CV, mechanical/
electronic shifting compatible, headset 1.5", PressFit BB 
86,5x41mm, Disc brake internal cable routing, flat mount, 
thru axle 12x142mm, sizes 47-50-53-55-57-59-61cm

BOLTS / HARDWARE AL7075-T6 large button head bolts, Torx M5*14mm x 4pcs, 
celeste color with Bianchi logo

SEATPOST CLAMP included in the frame

HEADSET
Fsa Orbit custom 5D ACR, 36°- 45° ACB bearings lower 
1.5"- top 1 .5", w/UD Carbon top cap specific for Metron 
Disc integrated handlebar, for 52mm/52mm OD head tube

FORK Bianchi Full Carbon w/Bianchi CV, Disc, thru axle 12x100mm

SHIFTER Shimano Ultegra Di2 ST-R8070 2x11sp

REAR DERAILLEUR Shimano Ultegra Di2 RD-R8050 SS 11sp, top normal 
Shadow Design, direct attachment, Max 30T

FRONT DERAILLEUR Shimano Ultegra Di2 FD-R8050, brazed-on type

ELECTRIC CABLE Shimano Junction A EW-RS910, handlebar built-in type, 
e-tube port X2, charging port X1

CHARGER / PWR CABLE Shimano Battery charger SM-BCR2, including charging 
cord for usb

CRANKSET
Shimano Ultegra FC-R8000 50x34T, Hollowtech II, Crank 
Length: 170mm-47/53cm, 172.5mm-55/59cm, 175mm-
61cm

BOTTOM BRACKET Shimano SM-BB72-41B, PressFit

CHAIN Shimano Ultegra CN-HG701-11, 11sp

CASSETTE / FREEWHEEL Shimano Ultegra CS-R8000, 11-12-13-14-15-17-19-21-23-
25-28T

BRAKE Shimano BR-R8070 Hydraulic disc brake, flat mount calipers

BRAKE LEVER included w/shifters

DISC ROTOR Shimano SM-RT800 Center Lock, diam. 160mm

RIM/WHEELSET
Fulcrum Racing 418 disc brake, R400 aluminium asymetric 
rims 622x17c, 34mm profile, thru axle front 12x100mm - rear 
12x142mm, Center Lock AFS

TIRE Vittoria Rubino Pro G2.0 graphene, 700x25c, 150TPI, Folding, 
full Black

STEM included w/handlebar

HANDLEBAR

Vision Metron 5D ACR Disc Integrated Aero bar, Bar/stem 
Integrated, material UD Weave Carbon, drop 125mm, 
reach 80mm, Di2 compatible, Ext: 100x400mm-47/50cm, 
110x420mm-53/55cm, 120x420mm-57/59cm, 130x440mm-
61cm

GRIP / TAPE Black soft Microfiber taper w/shockproof EVA-139

SEATPOST

Oltre Full Carbon Aero; clamp with alloy head adjustable and 
reversible +/- 35mm, length: 250mm-44/47cm, 300mm-
50/53cm, 350mm-55/59cm, 380mm-61cm, Setback: 
25mm/-10mm

SADDLE Fi'zi:k Argo Vento R3, nylon carbon reinforced shell w/WingFlex, 
K:ium rails, 260x140mm

THE IMAGE SHOWN IS INDICATIVE ONLY. Components and graphic details may differ from the actual model.


